
Water & Wastewater
EQUIPMENT USAGE FEES*

(*For current members)

WATER SYSTEM EQUIPMENT
All Leak Detection Equipment ..................$250 set up + $250/day
Technical Assistance Trailer  ....................$250 set up + $150/day
Leak Detection Tuner .............................................................$100
Leak Correlator Equipment .....................................................$150
Line Tracing Equipment ..........................................................$100
Magnetic Location Equipment ................................................$100
Ultra-Sonic Flow Meter ...........................................................$100
Pipe Thawing (up to 2”) ..........................................................$125
Data Loggers .................................................................$50/logger
Hydrant Flow Testing .................... $100/day + $5/hydrant or valve
De-Chlorination Equipment ....................................................$100
HydroVac ...........................$150/day (5 holes) + $25 per add’l hole**
Kubota w/Valve Exerciser ..$150/day (5 holes) + $25 per add’l hole**

**$300 maximum/day

WASTEWATER SYSTEM EQUIPMENT
Smoke Testing Manholes ...................$100 set up + $25/manhole
Smoke Test Cleanouts ...................................................$50/usage
Video Inspection .................................... $250 set up + $250/block
Poly-Pigging ........................................$100 set up (includes pigs)
Flow Monitoring ..................................... $100 set up + $150/week

ON-SITE TRAINING
CPR/First Aid Training ..................................................$75/person

WEBSITE
Website Development ............................................................$250

MAPPING FEES WATER SYSTEM
1 - 36” wide laminated map on satellite imagery
Minimum - $500* population under 500, then $1 per person / 
population (*Curb stops are an additional fee)

MAPPING FEES SANITARY DISTRICT/SYSTEM
1 - 36” wide laminated map on satellite imagery
Minimum - $500 for first 66 manholes, then $15 per manhole

DATA COLLECTION
Geo Explorer 6000 cm edition .........................................$300/day
Juno w/ pro XH receiver ..................................................$200/day

ADDITIONAL MAPPING OPTIONS
Digitize Lines ..........................................................................$500
Map Binder ...... $250 minimum for one with 15 pgs, $1/page after
Additional Binders ....................................................$100, $1/page
Digital Files: Google layer, map layers ..................... $50 per order
Additional maps: 36” wide laminated ........................................$50

*Equipment fees cover up to one day of use/service
unless otherwise specified. 01.27.2020

Circuit riders
EAST RIVER
Greg Gross

605-201-6026 (c)
ggross@sdarws.com

Jeff Fossum
605-201-9561 (c)

jfossum@sdarws.com

WEST RIVER
Nick Jackson

605-641-4557 (c)
njackson@sdarws.com

Technical Assistance
 Training Specialists

Bill Thorson
605-201-0170 (c)

bthorson@sdarws.com

Mike Moeller
605-270-4989 (c)

mmoeller@sdarws.com

WASTEWATER Techs
WEST RIVER
Abbey Larson

605-645-6488 (c)
alarson@sdarws.com

EAST RIVER
Billy Benningfield
605-291-2299 (c)

bbenningfield@sdarws.com

Certification trainer
Jim Zeck

605-201-9568 (c)
jzeck@sdarws.com

SAFETY TRAINER
Steve Attema

605-270-1766 (c)
sattema@sdarws.com

Source Water
Protection Specialist

Jeremiah Corbin
605-270-3894 (c)

jcorbin@sdarws.com

south dakota association 
of rural water systems

Madison office
203 W. Center Street

PO Box 287
Madison, SD 57042
605-556-7219 (p)
605-556-1497 (f)

spearfish office
301 Seaton Circle

PO Box 815
Spearfish, SD 57783
605-642-4031 (p/f)

Executive director
Kurt Pfeifle

605-204-0125 (c)
kpfeifle@sdarws.com

www.sdarws.com


